number 2 letter A related to the application of approaches that can be resolved with 

restorative justice is a minor criminal case with criminal threats as stipulated in 

articles 364, 373, 379, 384, 407 and article 482 of the Criminal Code with a loss value of 

not more than Rp 2,500,000 (two million five hundred thousand rupiah). So with the 

entry into force of this article, if we refer to the limitation of petty corruption, which is 

the object of this research, which is not more than 50,000,000, it means that the 

settlement of petty corruption with restorative justice cannot meet the requirements of